PROCUREMENT SERVICE								
AWARD NOTICE ABSTRACT (AWARD NOTICE: 01-2023)								
Reference Number: 9419362	E	ULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INS TECH NAGTAHAN, SAMPALOC, MANIL	Award Type: Award Notice					
Control Number: ITB-2023-BID-001		MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT OUTL COMPUTING RESE	Contract Amount 13,675,000.00					
Bid Notice Title: MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT OUTLAY FOR THE SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING RESEARCH (SCORE) LABORATORIES	Awardee: Contact Person: SIGMATECH INC. Juana Victoria Galang Address: Designation: Block 136, Lot 1, C Arellano St., SALES DIVISION MANAGER Katarungan Village, Poblacion, Muntinlupa, Metro Manila, Philippines				Award Date: April 18, 2023 Publish Date: April 27, 2023 Date Last Updated:			
Approved Budget:	#	Product/Service/Project Nam	е	Budget	April 27, 2023			
Php13,680,000 Procurement Mode: Public Bidding	1	MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT OUTFOR THE SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING RESEARCH (SCORE) LABORATORIES		Php. 13,680,000	Created By: Bernadette P. Catalan			
Classification: Civil Works					Date Created: April 27, 2023			
Category: Construction Projects	_	eason for Award: west calculated and responsive bidd	Approver: Bernadette P. Catalan					
Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulation					Catalali			
Funding Source: General Appropriations Act								
Area of Delivery: Metro Manila								
Delivery Period: 180 Day/s								
Contact Person: Bernadette P. Catalan.								
Created By: Bernadette P. Catalan								



Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 18, 2023

The Proprietor
SIGMATECH INC.
Block 136, Lot 1, C. Arellano St., Katarungan Village,
Poblacion, Muntinlupa, Metro Manila, Philippines

Sir/Madam:

In this regard, you are hereby required to sign/enter into Contract as stated in Section 37.2 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 within ten (10) days upon receipt of this Notice.

Prior to the signing of the contract you are required to post a performance security in such form and amount. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

Dr. GRANT B. CORNELL BAÇ Chairman

Approved:

DR. ROŒELIO T. MAMARADLO

President

Received by: UNINA VILL CRUT CAMPTICA

Date: 1981 24, 2023



Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

April 18, 2023

The Proprietor

SIGMATECH INC.

Block 136, Lot 1, C. Arellano St., Katarungan Village,
Poblacion, Muntinlupa, Metro Manila, Philippines

Sir/Madam:

The undersigned confirmed and agreed that there is no objection on the intent of SIGMATECH INC. to proceed to undergo with the project MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT OUTLAY FOR THE SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING RESEARCH (SCORE) LABORATORIES amounting P13,675,000.00 with the duration of 180 Calendar Days.

Very truly yours,

DR. GRANT B. CORNELL

BACchairman

Approved:

DR. ROGELIO T. MAMARADLO

President

Conforme: JUNNA VILLORIA GAMACO

Date: APRIL 24, 2023



Republic of the Philippines EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION No. 2023-049

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT THROUGH DIRECT CONTRACTING THE PROJECT "MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT OUTLAY FOR THE SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING RESEARCH (SCORE) LABORATORIES" TO SIGMATECH INC. AMOUNTING TO THIRTEEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (13,675,000.00) PESOS.

Whereas, in Section 50 of the RA 9184 IRR paragraph c, direct contracting is allowable under the condition that "goods are sold by exclusive dealer or manufacturer which does not sub-dealers selling at lower prices, and from which no suitable substitute can be obtained at more advantageous terms to the GOP".

Whereas, Sigmatech Inc. with address located at Block 136, Lot 1, C. Arellano St., Katarungan Village, Poblacion, Muntinlupa, 1776, Metro Manila, Philippines was granted sole and exclusive distributor of all "Hitachi Electron Microscope and Specimen Preparation Equipment including its accessories, consumables, spare parts, and training in the Philippines by Hitachi High Tech Corporation with office address at 7 Tampines Grande, #05-01, Hitachi Square, Singapore, 528736.

Whereas, Sigmatech Inc. submitted the following bids/quotations to wit:

	Product Code	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Scanning Electron Microscope with Energy Dispersive X-ray Detector	1 Lot	11,695,000.00	11,695,000.00
2	Computer Units	13 units	120,000.00	1,560,000.00
3	Printer	2 units	60,000.00	120,000.00
4	Inverter ACU	2 units	150,000.00	300,000.00
			TOTAL	13,675,000.00

NOW THEREFORE, resolved, as it is hereby resolved, BAC recommends to the Office of the President, the award of the contract through Direct Contracting the project "MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT OUTLAY FOR THE SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING RESEARCH (SCORE) LABORATORIES" to SIGMATECH INC. with address located at Block 136, Lot 1, C. Arellano St., Katarungan Village, Poblacion, Muntinlupa, 1776, Metro Manila, Philippines amounting to THIRTEEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (13,675,000.00) PESOS.

APPROVED, this 21st day of March 2023 at EARIST, Nagtahan, Manila.

Engr. RONALD B. BARAL

Member

Mr. RENZ ROBERT E SALVADOR

Member

Engr. EMMANUEL M. MORALES

Member

Mr. BLUE ARCHIMEDES B. SANTOS

Member

GRANT B. CORNELL

Chairman

Approved:

Dr. ROGELIO T. MAMARADLO

President